2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Elektromagnetna združljivost in zadeve v zvezi z radijskim spektrom (ERM) -
Naprave kratkega dosega (SRD) - Oprema radarjev za ugotavljanje ravni tekočine
(LPR), ki delujejo v frekvenčnih območjih od 6 GHz do 8,5 GHz, 24,05 GHz do 26,5
GHz, 57 GHz do 64 GHz in od 75 GHz do 85 GHz - 1. del: Tehnične karakteristike in
preskusne metode
Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM) - Short Range Devices
(SRD) - Level Probing Radar (LPR) equipment operating in the frequency ranges 6 GHz

The marking shall include as a minimum:
• the name of the manufacturer or his trademark;
• the type designation.
4.4 Auxiliary test equipment and product information
All necessary set-up information shall accompany the LPR equipment when it is submitted for testing.
The following product information shall be provided by the manufacturer:
• the type of modulation technology implemented in the LPR equipment (e.g. FMCW or pulsed);
• the operating frequency range(s) of the equipment;
• the intended combination of the LPR transceiver and its antenna and their corresponding e.i.r.p. levels in the
main beam;
• the nominal power supply voltages of the LPR radio equipment;
SIST EN 302 729-1 V1.1.2:2011
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 302 729-1 V1.1.2:2011
b90633fa9f56/sist-en-302-729-1-v1-1-2-2011
ETSI
ETSI EN 302 729-1 V1.1.2 (2011-05) 13
• for FMCW, FH and FSK or similar carrier based modulation schemes, it is important to describe the
modulation parameters in order to ensure that the right settings of the measuring receiver are used. Important
parameters are the modulation period, deviation or dwell times within a modulation period, rate of modulation
(Hz/s);
• the implementation of features such as gating, hopping or stepped frequency hopping;
• the implementation of any mitigation techniques;
• for pulsed equipment, the Pulse Repitition Frequency (PRF) is to be stated.
4.5 General requirements for RF cables
All RF cables including their connectors at both ends used within the measurement arrangements and set-ups shall be of
coaxial or waveguide type featuring within the frequency range they are used:
• a VSWR of less than 1,2 at either end;
• a shielding loss in excess of 60 dB.
When using coaxial cables for frequencies above 40 GHz attenuation features increase significantly and decrease of
return loss due to mismatching caused by joints at RF connectors and impedance errors shall be considered.
All RF cables and waveguide interconnects shall be routed suitably in order to reduce impacts on antenna radiation
pattern, antenna gain, antenna impedance. Table 2 provides some information about connector systems that can be used
in connection with the cables.
Table 2: Connector systems
Connector System Frequency Recommended coupling torque
N 18 GHz 0,68 Nm to 1,13 Nm
SMA 18 GHz
(some up to 26 GHz)
~ 0,56 Nm
3,50 mm 26,5 GHz 0,8 Nm to 1,1 Nm
2,92 mm 40 GHz
(some up to 46 GHz)
0,8 Nm to 1,1 Nm
2,40 mm 50 GHz
(some up to 60 GHz)
0,8 Nm to 1,1 Nm
1,85 mm 65 GHz
(some up to 75 GHz)
0,8 Nm to 1,1 Nm
4.6 RF waveguides
Wired signal transmission in the millimeter range is preferably realized by means of waveguides because they offer low
attenuation and high reproducibility. Unlike coaxial cables, the frequency range in which waveguides can be used is